## 503462669 09/02/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3509295

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name			Execution Date
OFER FRIEDMAN			07/30/2015
NOAM LAVI			07/23/2015
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	PIXIE	PIXIE TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	171 M	171 MAIN STREET, #172	
City:	LOS A	LOS ALTOS	
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total:	 I	
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:		14805572	
CORRESPONDENCE			
Fax Number:	DATA	(703)683-4707	
	l be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be sent
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Phone:		703-838-5568	

Phone:	703-838-5568
Email:	MAIL@I-P.CO.IL
Correspondent Name:	RECHES PATENTS
Address Line 1:	211 NORTH UNION ST.
Address Line 2:	SUITE 100
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8671-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OREN RECHES			
SIGNATURE:	/OREN RECHES/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015			
Total Attachments: 2 source=8671-US-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=8671-US-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Ofer Friedman residing at 13A Kinneret Street, Ganei-Tikva 5590000, Israel; Noam Lavi residing at 15/2 Afoon Street, Yokneam 2067231, Israel; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto **Pixie Technology Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 171 Main Street, #172 Los Altos, California 94022, US; and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial number 14/805,572 having a filing date of 22-JUL-2015, and is entitled ROTATION BASED ALIGNMENT OF A GROUP OF WIRELESS TAGS

Together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof or any foreign patent application which claims priority from the application;

We hereby waive any claim to obtain any additional benefits (including royalties) in relation to each and every of the following patents and patent applications or to the subject matter disclosed in each and every of the following patents and patent applications or in any patent or patent application that claims priority from each and every of the following patents and patent applications, or any other patent application related to the subject matter of each and every of the following patents and patent applications.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	FULL NAME OF WITNESS:
Ofer Friedman	Cidi Ferber
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:
DATE OF SIGNATURE:	ADDRESS OF WITNESS:
7/30/2015	Frog Stil Reput-ban

1



FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Noam Lavi

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR.

DATE OF SIGNATURE

۱ţ 232

FULL NAME OF WITNESS: 7-ili Ferler.

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS.

ADDRESS OF WITNESS:

Front-Gom

\* \*